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CoC Number: OR-505
CoC Name:  Oregon Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $3 343,537

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 2 $157,028 10 $1,091,616 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 12 $1,248,644 37%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $192,413 12 $1,534,296 0 $0 0 $0 nla 13 $1,726,709 52%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 2 $147,076 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $147,076 4%
HMIS 0 $0 2 $114,696 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $114,696 3%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $106,412 1 $106,412 3%
GRAND TOTAL 3 $349,441 26 $2,887,684 0 $0 0 $0 $106,412 30 $3,343,537
% of Total Award 10.4% 86.3% 0% 0% 3.1%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Shangri-La Corporation Shangri-La PSH Assistance PH Renewal project $178,867.00
United Community Action Network UCAN ROLS PH Renewal project $175,234.00
Community Action Team, Inc CAT Permanent Housing Program PH Renewal project $156,691.00
Community Action Team, Inc CAT New Beginnings Renewal project $154,918.00
Shangri-La Corporation Shangri-La SHAP-1.2 PSH Renewal project $144,087.00
YCAP YCAP Safe Housing PSH Bonus New project $81,040.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Community Services Consortium
YCAP
Clatsop Community Action

Tillamook Co. Community Action Resource Enterprises,
Inc.

United Community Action Network
Community Action Program of East Central Oregon

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Community Action Team, Inc
Community Action Team, Inc
Community Services Consortium
Center for Hope & Safety

Center for Hope & Safety

Oregon Coast Community Action
United Community Action Network
Community Action Program of East Central Oregon
YCAP

YCAP

Clatsop Community Action

Tillamook Co. Community Action Resource Enterprises,
Inc.

Clatsop Community Action

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name

Oregon Coalition Against Domestic and Sexual Violence
Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency

HMIS

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Grantee Name

Oregon Housing and Community Services
Oregon Housing and Community Services

CSC Corvallis PSH

YCAP Open Door PSH Bonus
CCA-PH Bonus 1

CARE Homeless PH Bonus 1

UCAN CARE For Independent Living PH
CAPECO PH Bonus 1

Project Name

CAT FISH DV Bonus RRH

CAT St. Helens PH-RRH Consolidated

CSC Supportive Housing RRH Consolidated
CHS DV RRH Housing & Services Project
CHS DV Bonus Project

ORCCA Futures Youth RRH

UCAN Rent and Support PH-RRH Consolidated
CAPECO Co-operative PH RRH

YCAP Stabilization and Self-Reliance PH-RRH
YCAP DV RRH

CCA-PH-RRH Youth

CARE Homeless PH-RRH

CCA-PH- RRH

Project Name

OCADSV SSO for Coordinated Entry
ROCC BOS CE

Project Name

Community Action Partnership of Oregon
OHCS HMIS Consolidated Grant
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New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

$75,988.00
$72,308.00
$71,756.00
$57,139.00

$43,554.00
$37,062.00

Awarded Amount

$265,952.00
$242,687.00
$210,474.00
$199,889.00
$192,413.00
$136,604.00
$130,825.00
$120,330.00
$68,150.00
$56,425.00
$53,843.00
$27,298.00

$21,819.00

Awarded Amount

$110,767.00
$36,309.00

Awarded Amount

$100,000.00
$14,696.00



o
Il

R
* | *g HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
&, q

QQz
o
=
7,
%

| ¢
San DEVEY

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
CAPO Planning Project Applicant

Awarded Amount
CAPO Planning Project Application FY2019

Planning project $106,412.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





