

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: OR-505

CoC Name: Oregon Balance of State CoC

Total Award: \$3,343,537

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 2	\$157,028	10	\$1,091,616	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	12	\$1,248,644	37%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$192,413	12	\$1,534,296	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	13	\$1,726,709	52%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	2	\$147,076	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$147,076	4%
HMIS	0	\$0	2	\$114,696	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$114,696	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$106,412	1	\$106,412	3%
GRAND TOTAL	3	\$349,441	26	\$2,887,684	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$106,412	30	\$3,343,537	
% of Total Award		10.4%		86.3%		0%		0%	3.1%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Shangri-La Corporation	Shangri-La PSH Assistance PH	Renewal project	\$178,867.00
United Community Action Network	UCAN ROLS PH	Renewal project	\$175,234.00
Community Action Team, Inc	CAT Permanent Housing Program PH	Renewal project	\$156,691.00
Community Action Team, Inc	CAT New Beginnings	Renewal project	\$154,918.00
Shangri-La Corporation	Shangri-La SHAP-1.2 PSH	Renewal project	\$144,087.00
YCAP	YCAP Safe Housing PSH Bonus	New project	\$81,040.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

^{&#}x27;Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Community Services Consortium	CSC Corvallis PSH	New project	\$75,988.00
YCAP	YCAP Open Door PSH Bonus	Renewal project	\$72,308.00
Clatsop Community Action	CCA-PH Bonus 1	Renewal project	\$71,756.00
Tillamook Co. Community Action Resource Enterprises, Inc.	CARE Homeless PH Bonus 1	Renewal project	\$57,139.00
United Community Action Network	UCAN CARE For Independent Living PH	Renewal project	\$43,554.00
Community Action Program of East Central Oregon	CAPECO PH Bonus 1	Renewal project	\$37,062.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Community Action Team, Inc	CAT FISH DV Bonus RRH	Renewal project	\$265,952.00
Community Action Team, Inc	CAT St. Helens PH-RRH Consolidated	Renewal project	\$242,687.00
Community Services Consortium	CSC Supportive Housing RRH Consolidated	Renewal project	\$210,474.00
Center for Hope & Safety	CHS DV RRH Housing & Services Project	Renewal project	\$199,889.00
Center for Hope & Safety	CHS DV Bonus Project	New project	\$192,413.00
Oregon Coast Community Action	ORCCA Futures Youth RRH	Renewal project	\$136,604.00
United Community Action Network	UCAN Rent and Support PH-RRH Consolidated	Renewal project	\$130,825.00
Community Action Program of East Central Oregon	CAPECO Co-operative PH RRH	Renewal project	\$120,330.00
YCAP	YCAP Stabilization and Self-Reliance PH-RRH	Renewal project	\$68,150.00
YCAP	YCAP DV RRH	Renewal project	\$56,425.00
Clatsop Community Action	CCA-PH-RRH Youth	Renewal project	\$53,843.00
Tillamook Co. Community Action Resource Enterprises, Inc.	CARE Homeless PH-RRH	Renewal project	\$27,298.00
Clatsop Community Action	CCA-PH- RRH	Renewal project	\$21,819.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Oregon Coalition Against Domestic and Sexual Violence	OCADSV SSO for Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$110,767.00
Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency	ROCC BOS CE	Renewal project	\$36,309.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Oregon Housing and Community Services	Community Action Partnership of Oregon	Renewal project	\$100,000.00
Oregon Housing and Community Services	OHCS HMIS Consolidated Grant	Renewal project	\$14,696.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

CAPO Planning Project Applicant CAPO Planning Project Application FY2019

Planning project

\$106,412.00